

BEE COUNTY COMMUNITY AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT PERMIT FEES

Effective 11-18-2024

FOOD SERVICE PERMITS

A. Food service establishment (one year permit unless otherwise noted) These fees are independent from any City of Beeville fees.

Non-profit		Exempt- No fee
Food establishment restaurant		\$175.00
Retail Food Store		\$200.00
Retail Food Establishment Re-inspection (score below 81)		
	1 st re-inspection	\$25.00
	2 nd re-inspection	\$50.00
• Late Fee (If permit is not renewed within 30 days of expiration date)		\$25.00
Temporary Food Event Permit 1-3 days		\$30.00
Yearly Mobile Food Unit Permit		\$250.00
Heimlich Poster		\$5.00

OSSF PERMITS

B. On-Site Septic System (OSSF) Permits, Development Permits & Other Fees

Residential OSSF Permit	\$200.00
A. OSSF Re-inspection Fee	\$100.00
Commercial OSSF Permit	\$375.00
A. OSSF Re-Inspection Fee	\$125.00
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT	
Development	\$35.00
(If done within 12 months and application name is the same)	No Fee
OTHER FEES	
Automotive Wrecking, Salvage, & Junkyard	\$125.00
(Annual Fee January 1 Renewal Fee)	
Sub-Division Fee Initial Fee	\$1,000.00
Plus per lot	\$75.00
Foster Home Inspection	\$40.00
Daycare Inspection	\$45.00
NSF FEE Returned Check	\$35.00